POWER SOLUTION - NIKKOHM
50W to 500W HIGH POWER WIRE WOUND RESISTORS
FLAT SHAPED ALUMINUM HOUSED
IRN50-IRN150
IRF150-IRF500
Features and Applications
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G dia. Weight(g)
IRN 50 70+/-1 60+/-0.3 10 50+/-0.3 50+/-0.3 - 4-5.3 dia. 100
IRN100 120+/-1 60+/-0.3 10 50+/-0.3 100+/-0.3 - 4-5.3 dia. 160
IRN150 170+/-1 60+/-0.3 10 50+/-0.3 150+/-0.3 - 4-5.3 dia. 220
IRF100 90+/-1 80+/-0.3 10 70+/-0.3 70+/-0.3 - 4-5.3 dia. 155
IRF150 120+/-1 80+/-0.3 10 70+/-0.3 100+/-0.3 - 4-5.3 dia. 200
IRF200 150+/-1 80+/-0.3 10 70+/-0.3 130+/-0.3 - 4-5.3 dia. 245
IRF250 180+/-1 80+/-0.3 10 70+/-0.3 160+/-0.3 - 4-5.3 dia. 290
IRF300 210+/-1 80+/-0.3 10 70+/-0.3 190+/-0.3 95 6-5.3 dia. 335

protection in automotive electronics, industrial power supplies.
                                                                                  D  B
                                  G
                    300+/-10                        F           F
                                                         E                          C
                                                          A
POWER SOLUTION - NIKKOHM
50W to 500W HIGH POWER WIRE WOUND RESISTORS
FLAT SHAPED ALUMINUM HOUSED.  IRN50-IRN150, IRF150-IRF500
Ordering Information
P/N Type Insulating
Material
Resistance Tolerance Additional
IRN100S1R0J 0.75sqmm IRN100 S(Silicone) 1 ohm +/-5%(J) Lead wire
IRN150C1K0F IRN150 C(Cement) 1K ohm +/-1%(F)
IRF200S100RJ IRF200 S(Silicone) 100 ohm +/-0.5%(D)
IRF500C10RJ 2sqmm IRF500 C(Cement) 10 ohm +/-5%(J) Lead wire
Specifications
Lead wire  Type Rating power
with heat sink
Resistance
(ohm)
Tolerance
(%)
Dielectric
strength 2mm2 1.25 mm2
IRN 50 50W 1-420 NA 1-420
IRN100 100W 1-1.1K NA 1-1.1K
IRN150 150W 1-1.75K NA 1-1.75K
IRF100 100W 1-1.1K NA 1-1.1K
IRF150 150W 1-1.75K NA 1-1.75K
IRF200 200W 1-2.2K 1-4 ohm 4.1 -
IRF250 250W 1-2.79K 1-5 ohm 5.1 -
IRF300 300W 1-3.5K 1-6 ohm 6.1 -
IRF400 400W 1-4.45K 1-8 ohm 8.1 -
IRF500 500W 1-5.78K
+/-0.5(D)
+/-1.0(F)
+/-2.0(G)
+/-5.0(J)